- S1. Charles Parish Courthouse

St. Charles Parish 16045 gy 1
P.O. Box 302

Hahnville, LA 70057
985-783-5000

|I1tl'0d uctiOI‘lS www.stcharlesparish.gov

Parish Council

Council Chairman Bob Fisher
Councilmembers Michael A. Mobley, Holly Fonseca,
La Sandra D. Wilson, Heather Skiba, Walter Pilié,
Willie Comardelle, Michelle O'Daniels, Michele deBruler

Monday, June 17, 2024

6:00 PM Council Chambers, Courthouse

Final

ORDINANCES / RESOLUTIONS INTRODUCED FOR PUBLICATION / PUBLIC

HEARING

Monday, July 8, 2024, 6:00 pm, Council Chambers, Courthouse, Hahnville

2024-0208

Sponsors:

2024-0215

Sponsors:
S*  2024-0223

Sponsors:

S*  2024-0224

Sponsors:

An ordinance to provide for an additional ad valorem tax exemption of
two thousand five hundred dollars of the assessed valuation of property
receiving the homestead exemption that is owned and occupied by a
qualified first responder in accordance with Article 7, Section 21.-(O) of
the Constitution of the State of Louisiana.

Mr. Mobley, Ms. Fonseca, Ms. Wilson, Ms. Skiba, Mr. Pilié¢, Mr. Fisher and Ms.
deBruler

An ordinance of the Parish of Sf. Charles providing that the Code of
Ordinances, Parish of St. Charles, be amended by revising Section
15-5, Motor Vehicles and Traffic, of said Code, to provide for the
installation of “NO OVERNIGHT PARKING” signs along Oaklawn
Ridge Lane in St. Rose.

Ms. Skiba

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of a Contract with
Sealevel Construction, Inc., for Sunset Screen Cleaner, Project No.
P080905-11C, CPRA Project No. BA-0270, as part of the West Bank
Hurricane Protection Levee Project, in the amount of $12,594,880.00.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works

An ordinance to amend the St. Charles Parish Zoning Ordinance of
1981, to change the zoning classification from C-2 to C-3 on Lots 1B-1
and 1B-2, Block J, Ellington Gardens, 207 and 211 Angus Drive, Luling
as requested by Richard D. Whitney Jr. for Whitney Properties VII, LLC.

Mr. Jewell and Department of Planning & Zoning

St. Charles Parish

Page 1 Printed on 6/18/2024



Parish Council Final June 17, 2024

§*  2024-0225 An ordinance to approve a purchase and/or expropriate a 4,881 square
foot perpetual drainage servitude designated as P-102 and a 729
square foot temporary construction servitude designated as T-102 over
property owned by Nicholas Treadway, for the Montz Pump Station and
Drainage Modification Project.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works
S*  2024-0226 An ordinance to approve a purchase and/or expropriate a 4,877 square

foot perpetual drainage servitude designated as P-103 and a 729
square foot temporary construction servitude designated as T-103 over
property owned by Harry Shoemaker, llI, et al., for the Montz Pump
Station and Drainage Modification Project.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works
§*  2024-0227 An ordinance to approve a purchase and/or expropriate a 4,874 square

foot perpetual drainage servitude designated as P-104 and a 729
square foot temporary construction servitude designated as T-104 over
property owned by Wayne Brogdon for the Montz Pump Station and
Drainage Modification Project.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works
§*  2024-0228 An ordinance to approve a purchase and/or expropriate a 4,870 square

foot perpetual drainage servitude designated as P-105 and a 729
square foot temporary construction servitude designated as T-105 over
property owned by Wayne Brogdon, for the Montz Pump Station and
Drainage Modification Project.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Public Works

S*  2024-0229 An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order
No. 1 - Final for the East Bank “C” Plant Filter Upgrade (Project No.
WWKS-96) to decrease the contract amount by $7,848.00 and increase
the contract time by one hundred five (105) days.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell and Department of Waterworks

$*  2024-0230 An ordinance to amend the St. Charles Parish Code of Ordinances,
Chapter 10 - Garbage and Trash, Article Il. Uniform Solid Waste
Management System, Section 10-22. Service charge. (a) Levied. to
increase the Service Charge for Solid Waste Collection Services.

Sponsors: Mr. Jewell

Accommodations for Disabled

St. Charles Parish will ‘upon request and with three (3) days ' advanced notice provide

reasonable accommodation to any disabled individual wishing to attend the meeting. Anyone

requiring reasonable .accommodation - is requested - to  contact .the Office -of the Council
Secretary at (985) 783-5000 to discuss the particular accommedations needed.

St. Charles Parish Page 2 Printed on 6/18/2024



